RUNS AND SOCIAL EVENTS CALENDAR
When attending a Club Ride be at the departure point 10 Minutes early with a FULL GAS
TANK and an EMPTY BLADDER. If you are not sure if the run may be cancelled because of
inclement weather phone the RIC.
RIDE GUIDE
SHORT:150Km's, MEDIUM: 150 - 300Km's, LONG: 300+Km's. XTRA/LONG:500+Km's

Each RIC will carry a Mobile Phone for emergencies. In an emergency use the
number listed next to the relevant RIC. If no answer leave a message, they may be riding.

Branch & Social Night Venues are printed at the bottom of the Runs List.
Direct ride related questions to Chris Moller (Runs Co-ordinator) 09 298 1702 or RIC.
General questions to Sheryl Boyd (President) 021 675 328

Sun- 26th Jan CAMBRIDGE WITH CHRIS MEDIUM
Chris is RIC - Phone 021 034 7996 or 021 034 7996 Anyone
Departs Bombay Z 10-00am

Tue- 28th Jan TUESDAY EASY RIDERS

Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
Thu- 30th Jan SOUTH AUCKLAND DINNER & SOCIAL NIGHT

Papakura Club,5 Croskery Rd,off Hunua Rd.
Contact Chris 092891702 or 0210347996.

Tue- 4th Feb TUESDAY EASY RIDERS
Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am

Wed- 5th Feb CLUB NIGHT, CRUISING CLUB

Sat- 8th Feb LITTLES NEWBIES & OLDIES SHORT
Nathan is RIC - Phone or 0274633442 Anyone
Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am

Sun- 9th Feb NORTH WAIKATO WITH ROCKY MEDIUM
Rocky is RIC - Phone 021 204 8159 or 021 204 8159 Anyone

Departs Bombay Z 10-00am

Tue- 11th Feb TUESDAY EASY RIDERS
Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
Thu- 13th Feb WEST AUCKLAND DINNER & SOCIAL NIGHT




Sat- 15th Feb

Tue- 18th Feb

Sat- 22nd Feb

Sun- 23rd Feb

Tue- 25th Feb

Thu- 27th Feb

Tue- 4th Mar

Wed- 5th Mar

Sat- 8th Mar

Sun- 9th Mar

Tue- 11th Mar

Thu- 13th Mar

COFFEE, CAKES AND CONVERSATION - EAST

Back to Lime Tree Café
Meet at 10:00am for a coffee and chat, choose your own
departure time.

Lime Tree Café. Whitford

TUESDAY EASY RIDERS
Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
LITTLES NEWBIES & OLDIES

Nathan is RIC - Phone or 0274633442
Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am

WAIHI WITH VANCE
Vance is RIC - Phone 09 278 7229 or 021 023 83498
Departs Bombay Z 10-00am

TUESDAY EASY RIDERS

Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
SOUTH AUCKLAND DINNER & SOCIAL NIGHT

Papakura Club,5 Croskery Rd,off Hunua Rd.
Contact Chris 092891702 or 0210347996.

TUESDAY EASY RIDERS
Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
CLUB NIGHT, CRUISING CLUB. AGM NIGHT.

LITTLES NEWBIES & OLDIES
Nathan is RIC - Phone or 0274633442
Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
FISH AND CHIPS WITH CHRIS
Chris is RIC - Phone 021 034 7996 or 021 034 7996
Departs Bombay Z 10-00am
TUESDAY EASY RIDERS

Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
WEST AUCKLAND DINNER & SOCIAL NIGHT

SHORT
Anyone

MEDIUM
Anyone

SHORT
Anyone

Anyone



Sat- 15th Mar

Tue- 18th Mar

Sat- 22nd Mar

Sun- 23rd Mar

Tue- 25th Mar

Thu- 27th Mar

Tue-1st Apr

Wed- 2nd Apr

COFFEE, CAKES AND CONVERSATION - SOUTH
KARAKA GENERAL STORE & CAFE. 257 LINWOOD ROAD
KARAKA.

Meet at 10:00am for a coffee and chat, choose your own
departure time.
257 Linwood rd, Karaka.

TUESDAY EASY RIDERS

Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am

LITTLES NEWBIES & OLDIES SHORT

Nathan is RIC - Phone or 0274633442 Anyone
Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am

WHANGAMATA WITH DAVE POTTER MEDIUM

Dave is RIC - Phone 021 148 6831 or 021-148-6831 Anyone

Departs Bombay Z 10-00am

TUESDAY EASY RIDERS
Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
SOUTH AUCKLAND DINNER & SOCIAL NIGHT

Papakura Club,5 Croskery Rd,off Hunua Rd.
Contact Chris 092891702 or 0210347996.

TUESDAY EASY RIDERS
Pick your R.I.C.and Destination on the day.
For more info contact Dave Tantrum 021 901 274

Departs Papakura Service Centre 10-00am
CLUB NIGHT, CRUISING CLUB




BRANCH MEETING AND SOCIAL EVENING. Starts at approx. 6-30pm. Dinner, Tea & Coffee are available
at all venues. Name badges must be worn. Visitors Welcome. Venue; Manukau Cruising Club. Orpheus PI,
Onehunga. 1st Wednesday of each month

WEST AUCKLAND SOCIAL EVENING; Venue -New Lynn RSA. 2 Veronica St, New Lynn
SOUTH AUCKLAND SOCIAL EVENING; Venue - Papakura Club, 5 Croskery Rd,off Hunua Rd

"After Match Function” means an organised group ride returning back to a venue.

Rally Entry Forms etc. are available on Club Nights.

AUCKLAND ULYSSES POSTAL ADDRESS;
PO Box 96 219, Balmoral, AUCKLAND 1342.

The Rider in Charge (RIC) will be organizing the day. Contact them for details. All riders
participating in a Ulysses Ride are expected to hold a current motorcycle license, wear
suitable clothing, and to have a registered and warranted road-worthy motorcycle. They
participate entirely at their own risk. The Organizers and/or the Ulysses Club are not
responsible for participants' safety and all participants participate at their own risk. All
participants are aware that they are travelling on open public roads and are responsible
for their own safety and compliance with all road Rules and Laws.



